Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each from the shareholders of Dugar Housing Developments Limited (“Target 

Company”), representing 26% of its Total Share Capital, at a price of Rs. 12/- per Equity Share (“Offer Price”) 

aggregating to total consideration of Rs. 3,71,28,000 (Rupees Three Crore Seventy-One Lakh and Twenty-Eight 

Thousand only) (assuming full acceptance) payable in ‘cash’ (“Offer”).  

The Offer is made pursuant to signing of the share purchase agreement dated April 07, 2025 and proposed issue 

of equity shares and convertible warrants to the acquirer on preferential basis by the Target Company and in

[...]

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, 

as amended. 

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF DUGAR HOUSING DEVELOPMENTS 

LIMITED 

Open Offer (the “Offer”) for acquisition of upto 30,94,000 (Thirty Lakhs and Ninety-Four Thousand Only) fully 

paid-up equity shares of Rs. 10.00 each (the “Equity Shares”) of Dugar Housing Developments Limited (the 

“Target Company”) representing 26.00% of the Fully Diluted  Share and Voting Capital (as defined below) from 

the Shareholders (as defined below) of the Target Company by Mr.

[...]

Rs.11,90,00,000 divided into 1,19,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each 

1.5. “Negotiated Price” means the price (i.e. Rs. 12/- per Equity Shares) mutually agreed between the parties to 

the Share Purchase Agreement dated April 07, 2025.  

1.6. “Open Offer Shares” means 30,94,000 (Thirty Lakhs and Ninety-Four Thousand Only) Equity Shares 

constituting 26% of the Fully Diluted Share and Voting Capital of the Target Company. 

DUGAR HOUSING DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED  
Corporate Identification Number (“CIN”): L65922TN1992PLC023689 

Registered Office: 123, 7th Floor, Dugar Towers, 34(123) Marshalls Road, Egmore,

[...]

parties to the Share Purchase Agreement (as defined below). 

1.12. “SPA” means the Share Purchase Agreement dated April 07, 2025 executed between the Acquirers and the 

Selling Shareholders, pursuant to which the Acquirers have jointly agreed to acquire 97,949 (Ninety-Seven 

Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty-Nine) Equity Shares of the Target Company constituting 32.65% of 

Pre-Issue Share and Voting Capital of the Target Company at a price of ₹12/- (Rupees Twelve Only) per 

Equity Share aggregating to Rs. 11,75,388/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Seventy-Five Thousand Three Hundred 

and Eighty-Eight only) (“SPA Consideration”). 

1.13. “SPA Shares” or “Sale Shares” means 97,949 (Ninety-Seven thousand Nine Hundred and Forty-Nine) 

Equity Shares agreed to sell and purchase between the Selling Shareholders and the Acquirers in terms of 

the SPA. 

1.14. “Stock Exchange” means the BSE Limited (“BSE”). 

1.15. “Tendering Period” means the period of 10 (ten) Working Days during which the Public Shareholders

[...]

Shareholders of the Target Company to acquire upto 30,94,000 (Thirty Lakhs and Ninety-Four Thousand 

Only) Equity Shares of the Target Company (collectively, the “Offer Shares”), constituting 26% of the 

Fully Diluted Share and Voting Capital, at a price of ₹12 per Offer Share aggregating to a total 

consideration of ₹ 3,71,28,000 (Rupees Three Crore Seventy-One Lakh and Twenty-Eight Thousand only) 

(assuming full acceptance) (the “Offer Size”), in accordance with the terms and conditions mentioned in 

this Public Announcement, and to be set out in the Detailed Public Statement (the “DPS”) and the letter of 

offer (the “LOF”) to be issued in relation to the Open Offer pursuant to the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

[...]

Transaction which has triggered the open offer obligations (the “Underlying Transactions”): 

3.1 The Acquirers have entered into a share purchase agreement dated April 07, 2025 with the Selling 

Shareholders (the “Share Purchase Agreement” or “SPA”), pursuant to which the Acquirers have jointly 

agreed to acquire 97,949 (Ninety-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty-Nine) Equity Shares of the 

Target Company representing 32.65% of the Pre-Issue Share and Voting Capital from the Selling 

Shareholders and acquire control over the Target Company, subject to the fulfilment of certain conditions 

precedent as set out under the SPA (“Underlying Transaction 1”).